(Rev. 6-93)

01-10-2005

 $\mathbf{R}$ 

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_ ALEN	TS ONLY				
Attorney Docket No.: 053785-5234					
To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	eot.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.				
1) Jae-Yong PARK	Name. Ed. Finips EeD Co., Etd.				
2) Choong-Keun YOO					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Yes No	Internal Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku,				
	Seoul, Korea				
	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:				
	State: Zip:				
Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Other	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached:				
Execution Date: 1) December 20, 2004 and 2)	│				
<u>December 21, 2004</u>					
1 Nov. Application number(s) or notant number(s): NE	W APPLICATION				
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): <b>NEW APPLICATION</b>					
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:					
If this document is coming most regularity when a separate with a separate wit					
1) December 20, 2004 and 2) December 21, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached: Yes No					
5 N 1 11 11 Control of the control o	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Concerning document should be maned.					
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>				
Name: Robert J. Gayonek	Enclosed				
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310				
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310				
	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)				
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.					
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004					
9. Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	~^				
Related Condail Reserve 41 040	Danambar 22, 2004				
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040	December 23, 2004				

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

1-WA/2316082.1

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

**REEL: 016125 FRAME: 0211** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 053785-5234
SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

	\$ .	
for which I/WE executed an application for United St States Letters Patent on, (Application	tates Letters Patent concurrently horowin No; and	th; or filed an application for United
WHEREAS, <u>I.G. Philips LCD Co., LTD.</u> , a <u>Youngdongon-ku</u> , <u>Seoul</u> , <u>Korea</u> (hereinafter referred to this invention, the application for United States Le application;	to as Assignee), is desirous of securing	the entire right, title, and interest in and
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for gacknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assign unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, I application, and all divisions, and continuations there all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and real Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its su	ned, transferred, and set over, and do he MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest of, and all Letters Patent of the United equest the Commissioner of Patents and	weby sell, assign, transfer, and set over in and to this invention and this States which may be granted thereon, and I Trademarks of the United States to issue
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/U papers when called upon to do so, execute and delive in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute a generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its sinyention in the United States, it being understood the assignee, its successors and assigns.	S respecting this invention and testify in or all papers that may be necessary or de all divisional, continuation, and reissue a successors and assigns, to obtain and enti-	nuny lugal proceeding, sign all luwful strable to perfect the title to this invention applications, make all rightful oaths and force proper putent protection for this
Name of AND, DWE HEREBY authorize and request in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Appapplication number of said application when known.	lication No, filed	n the Declaration and Power of Attorney the filing date and ember 23, 2004
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have t		
#Kull-Name of First Assignor #Recitiong PARK applicate	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 305-701, Kkummacul Geomyeong APT Annyang-si, Gyeonggi-do. 431-070, Repu		. Critzenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
, Choong-Keun YOO	CHOONG KEUN YO	DEC. 21, 2004
Address: 103-610, Gwangmycong APT., Cheonge 403-032, Republic of Korea		Citizenship Republic of Korea
	Inventors attached [ ] Yes	(X) No
Sugger of the state of the stat		
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	Iorgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	25 July 200 - 1. The state of t

S004-DEC-SS 13:42 FROM: LG. PHILIPS LCD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 053785-5234 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

CARCING CARE MAINTING EAST AND A SAIL COMMISSION OF THE CARE OF TH		
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application		filed an application for United
WHEREAS, <u>LG Philips LCD Co., LTD.</u> , a <u>Youngdungpo-ku</u> , Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to this invention, the application for United States Let application;	o as Assignee), is desirous of securing the en	tire right, title, and interest in and
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for go acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assign unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, N application, and all divisions, and continuations there all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and re all Letters Patent for this invention to assignce, its suc-	ed, transferred, and set over, and do hereby s 1Y/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and of, and all Letters Patent of the United States quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	cell, assign, transfer, and set over to this invention and this which may be granted thereon, and marks of the United States to issue
AND, I/WF HERLIBY further covenant and its successors and assigns, any facts known to MEAIS papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute a generally do everything possible to aid assignce, its successors invention in the United States, it being understood the assignce, its successors and assigns.	is respecting this invention and testify in any leading and testify in any leading and testify in any leading and resissue application, and reissue applications and enforce;	egal proceeding, sign all lawful e to perfect the title to this invention ations, make all rightful oaths and proper patent protection for this
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and reques in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Appl application number of said application when known.	ication No, filed	Declaration and Power of Attorney the filing date and per 23, 2004
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have h	creunto set our hand(s).	
Full Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Jae-Yong PARK	JAZ YONG PARK	DZC. 20, 2004
Address: 305-701, Kkummaeul Geonnyeong APT, Annyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 431-070, Repu		Citizenship Republic of Korca
Full Name of Second Assignor Choong-Keun YOO	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 103-610, Gwungmyeong APT., Cheongcheon2-dong, Bupyeong-gu, Icheon, 403-032, Republic of Korea		Citizenship Republic of Korea
	inventors attached [ ] Yes [X	No

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LI.P

I-WA/2097680.1

**RECORDED: 12/23/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016125 FRAME: 0213